

ST No. 154 of 2024

SC No. 71 of 2024

Order No. 13

Dated : 09-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 03 to 04.

All the five accused persons on court bail are absent today without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

As per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 09-03-2026 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants for non-taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e 10-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to takes steps upon the witnesses.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia